
Copy to: 

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESsIONS COURT 

UKHRUL 

Email: districtsessionscourtukhrul@gmail.com 
Contact no.: 9862020764/7005018233 

DJ/UKLJAES/2024/214 : In supersession of earlier notification issued by this 

Court, the Walk-in-Interview for the engagement of 1 (one) e-Sewa Kendra Office 

Assistant which was scheduled to be held on 15th October, 2024 has been further 

re-scheduled on 215t October, 2024. The interview will commence from 10.00 am 

at the District & Sessions Court Complex, Phungreitang, Ukhrul. The list of applicants 

2.. Notice Board. 

NOTIFICA TION 
Dated, Ukhrul the 12th October, 2024 

1. The Registrar General, High Court of Manipur. 

tReena Serto) 
District & Sessions Judge 

Ukhrul 

is annexed herewith as Annexure -A. 



SI. No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

List of applicants for e-Sewa Kendra Office Assistant Recruitment, 2024 (as on 11th October, 

Name of the 

Applicant 
MD. MUSTAFA 

MAYARNGAM 

SOMTHAR 

MAHONSHAI ZIMIK 
VASHAI 

RUNGSHUNG 

THEMSHANGLA 

S 

CHUNGRENGKHUP 

THANGREINGAM 

PHEIRAY 

PEUDAI 

YATHINGLA 
AWUNG SHANGH 

S. THEMMICHON 

S. WUNGMATHING 

GS TIMYAPHY 

NINGLAN 
CHAMROY 

MOHD. 

AHAMED 

SAKIR 

Gender 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

MALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 

FEMALE 16/11/1990 

FEMALE 

MALE 

ANNEZURE - A 

MALE 

(for Ukhrul District) 
Date of Birth 

MALE 

14/02/1997 

17/19/1995 

03/03/1994 

06/02/1995 

16/03/1991 

01/02/1990 

08/02/1990 

FEMALE 16/06/1999 

02/07/1996 
05/01/1989 

24/07/1998 

09/03/1994 

Address 
number 

YAIRIPOK BAMON LEIKAI, 9856171627 
IMPHAL EAST 

HALANG VILLAGE, UKHRUL 6909254092 

HAMLEIKHONG D-BLOCK 7085830556 
UKHRUL 

SADA LUNGTHAR VILLAGE, 9856587269 
UKHRUL 

SAGANG VILLAGE, CCPUR 9366489213 

KAMPHASOM, 
PHUNGREITANG, UKHRUL 

Phone 

VILLAGE, UKHRUL 
PHUNGREITANG 

MAYOTANG, UKHRUL 
LONGPI KACHUI, UKHRUL 

LUNGHAR 
UKHRUL 

9383273896 

KHANGKHUI KHULLEN 8256934667 e-SKOA-007 

HOUSE NO. 4, KASOM 7629008791 
KHULLEN, KAMJONG 

6009808221 

Application 
Form No. 

e-SKOA-001 

VILLAGE, 9366654910 

e-SKOA-002 

HALANG VILLAGE, UKHRUL 7892951793 

e-SKOA-003 

e-SKOA-004 

8131855274 e-SKOA-008 

e-SKOA-005 

e-SKOA-006 

e-SKOA-009 

e-SKOA-010 

e-SKOA-011 

e-SKOA-012 

YAIRIPOK TULIHAL KONJIL 8014223637 e-SKOA-013 
LEIKAI, IMPHAL EAST 

2024) 
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