Email: districtsessionscourtukhrul@gmail.com

Contact no.: 9862020764/7005018233

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS COURT UKHRUL

-

NOTIFICATION

Dated, Ukhrul the 12th October, 2024

DJ/UKL/AES/2024/214 : In supersession of earlier notification issued by this Court, the Walk-in-Interview for the engagement of 1 (one) e-Sewa Kendra Office Assistant which was scheduled to be held on 15th October, 2024 has been further re-scheduled on 21st October, 2024. The interview will commence from 10.00 am at the District & Sessions Court Complex, Phungreitang, Ukhrul. The list of applicants is annexed herewith as Annexure – A.

(Reena Serto)

District & Sessions Judge Ukhrul

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Manipur.
- 2. Notice Board.

ANNEZURE – A

<u>List of applicants for e-Sewa Kendra Office Assistant Recruitment, 2024 (as on 11th October, 2024)</u>

(for Ukhrul District)

SI. No.	Name of the	Gender	Date of Birth	Address	Phone	Application
	Applicant				number	Form No.
1.	MD. MUSTAFA	MALE	14/02/1997	YAIRIPOK BAMON LEIKAI, IMPHAL EAST	9856171627	e-SKOA-001
2.	MAYARNGAM SOMTHAR	MALE	17/19/1995	HALANG VILLAGE, UKHRUL	6909254092	e-SKOA-002
3.	MAHONSHAI ZIMIK VASHAI	MALE	03/03/1994	HAMLEIKHONG D-BLOCK UKHRUL	7085830556	e-SKOA-003
4.	RUNGSHUNG THEMSHANGLA	FEMALE	16/11/1990	SADA LUNGTHAR VILLAGE, UKHRUL	9856587269	e-SKOA-004
5.	S. CHUNGRENGKHUP	MALE	06/02/1995	SAGANG VILLAGE, CCPUR	9366489213	e-SKOA-005
6.	THANGREINGAM PHEIRAY	MALE	16/03/1991	KAMPHASOM, PHUNGREITANG, UKHRUL	9383273896	e-SKOA-006
7.	PEUDAI	FEMALE	01/02/1990	KHANGKHUI KHULLEN VILLAGE, UKHRUL	8256934667	e-SKOA-007
8.	YATHINGLA AWUNG SHANGH	FEMALE	08/02/1990	PHUNGREITANG MAYOTANG, UKHRUL	8131855274	e-SKOA-008
9.	S. THEMMICHON	FEMALE	02/07/1996	LONGPI KACHUI, UKHRUL	6009808221	e-SKOA-009
10.	S. WUNGMATHING	MALE	05/01/1989	HOUSE NO. 4, KASOM KHULLEN, KAMJONG	7629008791	e-SKOA-010
11.	GS TIMYAPHY	FEMALE	16/06/1999	LUNGHAR VILLAGE, UKHRUL	9366654910	e-SKOA-011
12.	NINGLAN CHAMROY	MALE	24/07/1998	HALANG VILLAGE, UKHRUL	7892951793	e-SKOA-012
13.	MOHD. SAKIR AHAMED	MALE	09/03/1994	YAIRIPOK TULIHAL KONJIL LEIKAI, IMPHAL EAST	8014223637	e-SKOA-013